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CORONER NARRATES

DETAILS OF RECENT

TRAGEDIES IN CITY

Edited by A D. Cobb, Agricultural Expert.

1 Bulletins on Live Stock
CHICAGO.

Receipts Hogs, 28,000; cattle, 16,000 ; sheep, 12,000.
Market Hogs, higher: cattle, steady; sheep, steady.

INDIANAPOLIS.

through a petition to the board of
public works, tdf such an improve-
ment. :..-

After a contract- - has been let for
installing such lights the city Is re-

quired to pay the entire cost of the
lamps and posts located on street in-

tersections. The cost of the lamps
and posts between street intersec-
tions are assessed against the abut-
ting properties. The cost, of install-
ing cable connections with these
lamps is pro rated between the city
and the benefited property owners
on the same basis.

The law further provides that the
city shall pay "not less than thirty-fiv- e

per cent of the cost of operation

Receipts Hogs, 3,500; cattle, 800; sheep, 100.
Market Hogs, 10c higher; cattle, 10c lower; sheep, steady. '

X PITTSBURG.
Receipts Hogs, 30 double decks; cattle, 50 cars; sheep, 15

double decks.
Market Hogs, active; cattle, lower; sheep, steady.

CINCINNATI.
Receipts Hogs, 6,500; cattle, 1,500; sheep, 200.
Market Hogs, slow; cattle, steady; sheep, steady.

and maintenance of such street lamps
the amount to be determined by the
board of public .works."

This provision is interpreted to
mean, by Secretary Haas of the Com-
mercial Club, that the city can pay
the entire operative and maintenance
costs if It so desires. . He also Inti-
mated that he thought the city should
pay all of such costs. "This the
board agreed to do when the orna-
mental lighting system was first pro
posed," Mr. Haas said. It is believed
however, that the mayor and the
board of public works would insist on
the property owners sharing a part of
the operative cost

Secretary Haas will refer the orna-
mental lighting question to the public
improvement committee, of which
Fred Krone is chairman.

Jh thort walking akirt will 0 univtr
. aal thtt apringwith lac boot

to match

We have the lace boots the largest assort-
ment . and handsomest selection of styles
ever shown. In the city.

Under the recent ornamental street
lighting act, now- -

operative, the peti-
tions filed last fall for the Installs
tlon of such a system on Main Street
and parts of North E street and Ft.
Wayne Avenue, become null and void,
and If such lights are to be installed
in. Richmond's business districts new
proceedings will be inaugurated.'- ,"I hope that ornamental lights can
be installed in certain sections of the
city and I would be greatly pleased
if the Commercial club would arrange
for the circulation of petitions as
soon as possible. The. City will meet
such a proposition' more than half
way," Mayor Robbins said today.

Method of Procedure.
Under the new-la-

w, a copy of "which
Mayor Robbins :has just received, at
least seventy-fiv- e percent of property
owners on a block or blocks of a pav-
ed street can Initiate proceedings;

INVITE EVERY ONE

TO BIBLE INSTITUTE

In aswer to numerous' . inquiries
from persons living outside of Rich-
mond, as to whether or not they
would be allowed to attend the ses-
sions of the Richmond Bible Institute,
Principal F. G. Pickell, dean of the
faculty of the institute, announced to-

day, that the institute was open to
anyone living in Wayne 'county.

"We urge the country . people to
come in and attend these meetings.
It will not cost them anything," he'
said today, "and we will' be glad to
have them with us. Anyone desiring
to know more of the meetings should
call upon Mr. Ed. Hasemeier, or my-
self."

E. H. LEMON TO BUILD.

Everett H. Lemon is preparing for
the erection of a fine home, east of
the city. The house will be . located
on the fourth lot west of Marmon's
switch, next to the McLear property.
The house will be constructed alone;
the lines of a large country home, arid
will be the permanent" residence of Mr.
Lemon and his family.

ORDER EASTER PLANTS
And Flowers Early.

Choicest Flowers to Be Had.
LEMON'S FLOWER SHOP

Paint Your Walls
With

Alabastine
The Beautiful Wall Tint.

ECONOMICAL SANITARY

Don't Rub Off

5 lb. Packages

See Us For

Paints and Varnishes of All Kinds

A. G. Luken . Co.
DRUGGISTS

630 MAIN STREET

Smart
This French
with full Louis heel and black or grayPRICE

$5.00
Many other models at $3.00 to $4.00.

Feltman's Shoe Store

WHEAT PRICE JUMPS

ON CHICAGO MARKET

CHICAGO, March 29. Grain mar-
kets were all higher at the close to-

day, lo to 2c for wheat, 1 to lcfor corn, and to lc for oats.
The seaboard reported purchases of

300,000 bushels of wheat and 100,000
barrels of flour for export. Nearly all
the flour was taken by the Dutch gov-
ernment. Only two cars of wheat were
sold at Chicago. The visible supply
of wheat last week decreased 1,015,000
bushels, and Is now 42,315,000 bushels,
compared with 53,635 a year ago. The
visible corn supply in the United States
decreased 2,498,000 bushels to a total
of 35,320,000 compared with 19,775,000
bushels a year ago. Provisions were
rather unsettled but showed little
change.

CATHOLIC CHURCHES

CELEBRATE HOLIDAY

Palm Sunday was observed with
fitting ceremony at St. Andrew's and
St. Mary's churches yesterday, aud
there Were large congregations at all
services. The most important service
of the day was held in connection with
the 10 o'clock mass, when the blessing
and distribution of palms took place.

At St. Andrew's church there wa3
a procession by the older boys, who
carried palms as they marched. About
eight hundred persons attend the ser-
vice. The service at St. Mary's was
also largely attended. The Rev. Cro-ni- n

oficiated in the blessing of the
palms and their distribution. Services
will be held at St. Andrew's on Wed-
nesday and Friday evenings with, spe-
cial sermons on the latter two night,
and beginning Thursday there will be
morning services beginning at 8 o'clock
on Thursday, at 9 o'clock on Friday
and at 7 o'clock on Saturday.

The Easter services will be held
next Sunday at the usual hour, and a
special collection will be taken at each
church for seminary work In educating
young men for the priesthood.

BRINGS DURYEA WOMAN
BACK FROM COLUMBUS

Sheriff Steen returned from Colum-
bus, Ohio, today with Mrs. May Web-
ster Duryea, the woman who ran
away from the Home for the Friend-
less last week, with $50 belonging to
the matron. No money was found on
her when taken into custody. She was
returned to the home this afternoon.

FAT

724 Main Street
The Curme-Feltma- n Shoe Co.

- FOUR STORES.

Coroner's verdicts reciting the In
cidents of the death of Nathan Hilling;
43, and his wife, Martha Jennie, were
filed' todty. ;.

. : ,;-
The shooting took place March 9,

at 300 Richmond avenue. - The verdict
of Mr. Hilling's death said. "Death due
to a revolver wound in brain, suicidal
intent," and of Mrs. Hilling, "Due to
revolver wound in brain, homicidal
Intent." -- -- A "

Rose E. Temple,' Mrs. Hilling's sister
Lelah Eales, a daughter of Mrs. Hil-
ling. Nellie Hilling and others de-
scribed the incidents of the day, start-
ing with the visit of lrs. Temple to
the Hilling home, 34 Laurel street,
where Mrs. Hilling informed her sis-
ter that Nate was angry with them,
and she had better return home; the
two visits of Hilling to the Temple
home, and, the final trip when he shot
his wife, tried to jump but of a win-dow- n

after standing dazed with the
smoking, revolver in his hand, and
then left by a door which he did not
close. .

A number '.Of police officers and
Chief Goodwin told of the search made
for Hilling, the entrance of Cully, iu
the barn in the rear of the house where
the shooting occurred.

Samuel Sell, 80, died as .the result
cf a fracture of the skull and other
injuries he received when he stepped
in front Of a C. & O. train at third and
North D street, March 18. Sidney
Slvits, the fireman, said he did. not
see Mr. Sell until after the train had
struck him, and Engineer George E.
Bradford said he did not see the man
until the pilot of the engine was a
foot or two from him. Both said the
engine bell had been ringing for a mile
and other witnesses said every effort
had been made to warn the aged man
of his peril.

John C. Fulghum, 65, of Fountain
City, died March 16 of natural causes,
according to the verdict. Fulghum was
staying alone while his wife visited
relatives, and after telling friends he
did not feel well, retired and was
found dead in bed two days later.

K. OF C. DELEGATES

MEN TO NEWCASTLE

Forty members of the Knights of
Columbus attended a booster meet-
ing at New Castle yesterday going
from this city in automobiles. Mem-
bers of the New Castle organization
will attend the initiation here April
11, the meeting yesterday was for the
purpose of rounding up candidates,
tween the two organizations.

Talks were made by Father Duffy,
John Harrington. Jr., John Zwissler,
L,. p. Mcngue, f. J. iynctroi .cw
Castle, and District Deputy Thomas
D. McGee Of Indianapolis, and Su-

preme Director Fox also of Indiana-
polis- .

Submarines for naval purposes were
first developed by France.

The thread of the silkworm is th

of an inch in diameter.

Home Canned Tomatoes
EXTRA NICE.

Two sizes No. 2, $1.00 dozen;' No.
3, $1.50 dozen.

R. E. COE,
New Paris, Ohio. R. R. No. 3.

and quickly
'SI

I v 7

felt
mm mi jt&m Tmim. Trkmmfi Mil

J f J 1 a ir ' t. J iucuucu hj uicr iot a umiica nme ires

D0NT KISS YOUR WIFE GOOD-BY- E

With your distance glasses on. With your reading lenses .

she Will look far better.
Moral : To see your home and home folks always at their

best, wear
EDMUNDS FITTED KRYPTOKS

TIRED FEET AH!
.

"TIZ Is grand for acting, swollen,
sweaty, calloused feet or

. coma.

&Cg. --Pn. JoUay.PttEi

Ah! what relief. No more tired feet;
no more burning feet; no more swol-
len, bad smelling, sweaty feet. No
more soreness in corns, callouses,
bunions.

No matter what ails your feet
what under the sun you've tried with-ou- t

'
getting relief. Just use "T1Z.

"TIZ" Is the only remedy that draws
out all the poisonous exudations which
puff up the' feet. "TIZ" cores your
foot trouble so you'll never limp or
draw up your face in pain, . Your shoes
won't seem tight and your feet will
never, never hurt or get sore and
swollen. Think, of it, no more foot"

'misery, no more agony from corns.
callouses or bunions.

Get a 25-ce- nt box at any drug store
or department store and get instant
relief. Wear smaller shoes. Just once
try "TIZ." Get a whole year's foot
comfort for only 25 cents. Think of
it. adv.

soot JWflv -

top.

flaw 1

Optometrist
Street. Phone 2765

Chas. E. Werking
Architect and Building

Superintendent.
Room 2. Leeds Bldg.

cPatented
Red Plug
Prevents
Slipping

Neff A. Nusbaum, the Shoe Corner -

John Lienemann, 805 South E Street.

made by. mtheWorld

Lessid Wife Report

PRODUCE

CHICAGO.
CHICAGO, March 29. Butter: Re-elp-to

,7W tone; first 18.

Efp: Receipts $19,322 cases; firata
171S4.Lit Poultry: Chickens 19, spring-o- n

17, rooster 11.
Potatoes: Receipts 62 tart; Wiacon-ki- n

and Michigan 3636.

NEW YORK
NEW YORK, March 29. Dressed

poultry, quiet; chickens, 12-2- fowls,
134-1M- " ' '

Liv. poultry, steady; fowls 164&H.
Butter, Ann; creamery 28-2- 9.

Eggs, firmer; white fancy, 24.

LIVESTOCK
CHICAGO.

UNION STOCK YARDS, I1L, March
29. Hogs, receipts 28000; market
higher; mixed and butchers, $6.60
(.90! good heavies, $6.65 6.85;
rough heavies, $6.40 6.65; light, 7;

piga. $5.606.60; hulk of
sales, $6.706.85.

Cattle Receipts, 16,000; market,
steady; beeves, 10c lower; cows and
heifers, $6.00 6.76; atockers and
feeders, $3.80 7.50; calves $7.00
10.50.

Sheep Receipts, 12,000; market
steady; natives and westerns, $7.15
8.25; lambs, $7.60 9.85.

PITTSBURG.
PITTSBURG, March 29. Cattle,

supply, 50 cans; market lower;
choice Steers, $8.25 8.40; prime
steers, $7.908.20; good steers, $7.90

E.85; tidy butchers, $7.50 7.85; fair
$7.007.50; common, $6.006.76;
common to fat bulls, $6.00 6.75;
common to fat bulls, $5.007.00;
common to fat cowb, $4.006.50; heif-
ers, $6.60 7.25; veal calves, $7.50
12.00.

Sheep and lamb supply 15 cars;
market, steady; prime wethers, $8.00

8.25; lambs, $7.00 10.50; spring
lambs, none.

Hogs Receipts 80 double decks;
market, active; prime heavy, $7.25
7:30: mediums. $7.46(9)7.60: heavy
yorkefs. $7.457.50; light yorkers.
$7.307.35; pigs, $7.157.25; roughs,
$6.006.40; stags, $3.005.60; mixed,
$7.257.40.

INDIANAPOLIS.
INDIANAPOLIS, 29. Hogs,

receipts, 3,500; market, 10c higher;
best hogs, $7.007.20; heavies, $7.10

7.25; pigs, $6.507.00; bulk of sales
$7.157.40.

Cattle Receipts, 800; market, 10c

lower; choice heavy-
- steers, $7.80

8.50; light steers, $?.508.00; heifers,
$7.008.25; cows, $b.506.75; bulls,
$6.006.50; calves. $7.0011.00.

Sheep and Yambs Receipts, 100;
market, steady; prime sheep, $6.00
6.50; lambs, $8.509.75.

CINCINNATI.
CINCINNATI, March 29. HOgs, re-

ceipts 6,500; market, slow; packers
and butchers, $7.10 7.25; common to
choice, $5.50(56.40; pigs and lights,
$5.50 7.25: stags, $4.25 5.25.

Cattle Receipts. 1,500; market,
steady; steers, $5.25 5.75; heifers,
$5.008.00; cows, $3.206.00; calves,
$6.0010.50.

Sheep Receipts. 200; market,
steady; lambs, $7.009.75.

GRAIN
CHICAGO CASH

CHICAGO. March 29. Wheat: No. 2
red $1.491.50, Nofl 3 red $1.48
1.48. No. 2 bard $1.51(54.53.

Corn: No. 2 white 73, No. 3 white 70
7H4, No. 3 yellow 714 72U, No. 4

yellow 7070i.
Oats: No. 2 white 57t457V2, No.

3 56H57, No. 4 white 6566ys.
TOLEDO.

TOLEDO, March 29. Wheat $1.51.
cloverseed $8.10, alsike $8.30, timothy
$2.70.

Representative Sales
At Indianapolis

HOGS.
Av. Price

7 211 - $6.50
7 .' . 340 6.90
9 105 7.00

55 286 7.10
16 284 7.20
92 224 7.30
46 181 7.35
94 153 7.40
68 162 7.40
61 183 7.40
SI 144 7.45
98 159 7.44

CATTLE.
Steers.

2 743 O.iO
3 936 6.50

15 964 6.85
2 1215 7.25

12 1103 7.35
11 ... 1222 7.65

2 1270 7.75
Heifers

6 713 6.50
3 466 7.00

17 745 7.50
19 778

Bulls.
1 960 5.25
1 1260 5.65
1 1460 6.00
2 1070 6.25
2 1070 6.25
1 1560 6.50
1 1560 6.50
1 1870 6.50

Cows.
2 670 3.00
2 910 3.85
2 943 4.50
1 1160 5.75
1 1210 6.00
1 1170 6.50

Calves.
4 100 6.00
2 140 7.00
2 210 8.00
9 116 9.50

CHICAGO FUTURES
BY CORRELL A THOMPSON,

Brokers, I. O. O. F. Bldg. Phone 1446.

. WHEAT
Open. High. Low. Close.

May 149 156 148 149
July 119 121 im; 121ft

CORN
May ..... 71 72 72 72

July ..... 74 75 73 76
OATS

May 56 67 , 53 63

July ..... 53 54 53 53
MESS PORK.

May .... $17.42 $17.47 $17.37 $17.45
July .... $17.90 $17.95 $17.80 $17.87

NEW YORK EXCHANGE
STOCK QUOTATIONS

BY CORRELL A THOMPSON,
Brokera, I. O. O. F. Bldg. Phone 1446.

American Can 29' 30

Amalgamated Copper ... 63 62
American Smelter 68 68
American Beet Sugar ... 44 44
U. S. Steel 49 49
Atchison 99 99
St. Paul 90 90
Great Northern ufd 118 118
Erie 24 23

Lehigh Valley 138 137
N. Y. Central 85 86
..orthern Pacific 106 106
Pennsylvania 106 107
Reading 148 147
Southern Pacific 88 87
Union Pacific 125 125

RICHMOND MARKETS

GLEN MILLER PRICES
HOGS.

Heavies $6.75
Heavy mixed $6.75
Heavy yorkers $7.00
Light yorkers , $7.00
Pigs , $6.50
Bows : "$5.00 and $5.60
Stags $5.00 and $5.50

CATTLE.
Best steers $7.00
Good cows $5.00 and $6.00
Bulls $4.60 and $5.00
Canners $2.50 ind $3.50
Calves.... $8.00 for Saturday delivery

SHEEP.
Top lambs 7c

GRAIN MARKET
(Corrected daily by Richmond Roller

Mills. Phone 2C19.)
Bran per ton. $30; wheat, paying

$1.45, oats paying 50c, corn paying
72c, rye paying 85c, middlings per ton
$32.

PRODUCE
(Corrected dally by Edward Cooper.)

Chickens dressed, paying 18c, sell-

ing, 25c.
Country butter, paring 18c to 25c;

6elline 25c to 35c.
Eggs, paying 16c; selling 20c.
Country lard paying 11c: selling 15c.
Creamery butter, selling 38c.
Potatoes, selling 60c bushel.

FEED QUOTATIONS
Clover hay, $14.00.
Timothy hay, paying $18.
Prairie hay, $14.00.
Rye straw, paying $6.
Wheat straw, paying $6.
Oats straw, paying $6.
Oats, paying 52c.
New corn, paying 72c.
Red clover seed, paying C3.50.
Red clover, selling $9.00 9.50.
Timothy seed, paying $3.25 bushel
Timothy seed selling $3.503.75

bushel.
Bran, selling $28 ton.
Middlings, selling $30 ton.
Salt. $1.40 barrel.
Clover hay, $14.
Tankage, $48.00 ton.
Cotton seed meal, $33 ton.
Oil meal. $42 ton.

HORSE MARKET.
Prices corrected by Jones and Mings.

Telephone 1439.
Draft mares, 1400 to 1S00 lbs, $175

to S250.
Draft Geldings, 1400 to 1600 lbs, $175

to $200.
Farm chunks, 1200 to 1400 lbs, $150

to $200.
Express chunks, 1050 to 1200 lbs,

$125 to $1.75.
Drivers. $75 to $150. I'Plugs, $40 to $100. Jv!JB"

COAL PRICES
(Quotations corrected daily by Hack

man, Klefoth & Co.
Anthracite nut. $8.60; Anthracite

No. 4 ad egg. $8.35: Pocahontas lumpr egg, $5.75; Pocahontas mine run,
$4.50, Pocahontas slack, $4.00: Jack
son lump or egg, $5.75: Winifred, $4;
75; Jewel. $5.25; Tennessee. $5.50;
Hocking Valley. $4.50; Indiana. $3.75;
coke, $7; Winifred Washed pea, $4.00;
nut and slack. $3.00. i

PROMISES TO REFORM
"Booze never got me nothing but

trouble," said Nathan Freeman, a man
passed middle age. "I am guilty of be-

ing drunk and when my sentence ex-

pires I will show you. Your Honor,
that this old man can make something
of himself besides a fool and a drunk-
ard." Freeman said It had been come
time since he had fallen off the water
wagon. He was fined $1 and costs.

Fat is fatal to Health, Comfort, Happiness and often
ratal to Life

Let me send you a trial treatment FREE OF
CHARGE. You can get rid of your fat

safely, surely

Edmunds,
10 North Ninth

Extra Quality Maple Syrup
11 lbs. to the gallon. Phone us be-

fore It is gone.
'HADLEVS GROCERY,

Phone 2292.

R. Tamlinson, 1020 Main St.
Goodyear Shoe Rep. Co., 17 N. 7th St.

fit MtlT
kt my haa oeomplishAtf la haaCroda r mm, It will bala m I Trv It I

This is the heel that is superseding all other
heels, because it is the real economy --comfort
heel.

Learn the real joy of walking on Spring-Ste- p

Rubber Heels.
These new Spring-Ste-p Red Plug Heels cost no more

than ordinary rubber heels. Don't accept inferior
heels get the best. .

Any of these reliable dealers will put a pair of Spring-Ste- p

Rubber Heels on your shoes for 50 cents.

E. A. RfctMr4s,Bx-May- or t Molly Hill. Pla. .says i "Your treatment eand me permanently. It hsutean .two years sinca I stopped taking it and have sot regained a pound. It also cured mv DysueDsiiand Lasts Js?t ofaj h,"
Miss Laura FouchT McConnelisville, O.. says: "l think your treatment is

wonderful, it reduced my weight 84 lb."
Mary E. Nodurfth, Cherryvale. Kans., says: "I took off 70 lbs. and have

had the best of health ever since."
ICfinn 1 have bad s'nch wonderfuTsuccess with my method oC redocine so- -
bWIHIl " - 1 T 1..mm ucrBUDin 14-- iu j. u4vc

(ICC trial treatment Hundreds of testimonials on file show that my
IPCCD treatment takes off fat at tbe rate of 5 to 7 ponds a week and

Ka ia mvr that the (at doM not ntnm Iim h tiMtmMtii

Ask for the Heel With the Red Plug .

faiisfrcd. No person is so fat bat what It will have the desired effect, no natter
where tbe exeess fat is located stomach, bust, hips, cheeks, neck it will quickly
vanish without starving, exercising: or in any way interfering with your customary
habits. My treatment is endorsed by physicians, because of its easy, natural elimin--
ation of abnormal esh and its beneficial effect on the whole system. Perfectly
harmless; easy and quick results. Rheumatism, Asthma, Kidney and Heart
Troubles leave as fat is reduced. Don't take my word for this ; I wlil prove It ,
at my own expense. Write to-da- y for free trial treatment and illustrated booklet
on the subject; it costs you nothing. Address Dr.-

-
J. Splllenger, Dept. 1621,

Ashland Bldg., New York City. , ,

is well ttunvn as a snecissprt VOesity SpciaUst
andJflaL Lssfam b absolute relied p. He i, licensed and nf

m istered by tk Stai 9fNv Y

A. Harned, 1001 N. E. St. .

Teeple Shoe Co., 718 Main Street

the Largest
.Spring-Ste- p Rubber Heels are

Rubber Company in
I I'm


